senior management and the Barclays Bank PLC Board Risk Committee as part of the limit monitoring framework.

Summary of performance in the period

 Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR), is a key measure of interest rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB).

Key metrics

+£23m

AEaR across Barclays Bank Group from a positive 25bps shock in interest rates.

home.barclays/annualreport Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report   112

Risk review
Risk performance
Treasury and Capital risk

Net interest income sensitivity

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis on pre-tax net interest income for non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities, including the effect
of any hedging. The sensitivity has been measured using the Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR) methodology. Note that this metric assumes an
instantaneous parallel change to interest rate forward curves. The model floors shocked market rates at zero; changes in Net Interest Income (NII)
sensitivity are only observed where forward rates are greater than zero. The main model assumptions are: (i) one-year time horizon; (ii) balance sheet
is held constant; (iii) balances are adjusted for assumed behavioural profiles; and (iv) behavioural assumptions are kept unchanged in all rate
scenarios.

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currencya 2018 2017

+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points
+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points

Barclays Bank Group £m £m £m £m

GBP 13 (26) 12 (76)

USD 1 (1) 1 (1)

EUR 6 (3) 4 (1)

Other currencies 3 (5) 3 (5)

Total 23 (35) 20 (83)

As percentage of net interest income 0.73% (1.12%) 0.20% (0.84%)

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currencya 2018 2017

+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points
+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points

Barclays Bank PLC £m £m £m £m

GBP 4 (7) 15 (63)

USD  -  -  -  -

EUR 1 (1)  -  -

Other currencies 1 (1)  -  -

Total 6 (9) 15 (63)

As percentage of net interest income 0.73% 1.10% 0.21% (0.85%)

Note
a Barclays International sensitivity (excluding Investment Banking business and Treasury).

home.barclays/annualreport Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report   113

Risk review
Risk performance
Treasury and Capital risk

Analysis of equity sensitivity
Equity sensitivity table measures the overall impact of a +/- 25bps movement in interest rates on retained earnings, fair value through other
comprehensive income (FVOCI) and cash flow hedge reserves. This data is captured using DV01 metric which is an indicator of the shift in value
for a 1 basis point in the yield curve.

Analysis of equity sensitivity (audited) 31 December 2018 31 December 2017

+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points
+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points

Barclays Bank Group £m £m £m £m

Net interest income 23 (35) 20 (83)
Taxation effects on the above (6) 9 (6) 25
Effect on profit for the year 17 (26) 14 (58)
As percentage of net profit after tax 2.04% 3.11% (1.22%) 5.05%

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 17 (26) 14 (58)
Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve (128) 241 (164) 219
Cash flow hedge reserve (446) 431 (616) 598
Taxation effects on the above 144 (168) 195 (204)
Effect on equity (413) 478 (571) 555
As percentage of equity (0.87%) 1.00% (0.87%) 0.84%

Analysis of equity sensitivity (audited) 31 December 2018 31 December 2017

+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points
+25 basis

points
-25 basis

points

Barclays Bank PLC £m £m £m £m

Net interest income 6 (9) 15 (63)
Taxation effects on the above (2) 2 (4) 19
Effect on profit for the year 4 (7) 11 (44)
As percentage of net profit after tax 0.58% (1.01%) (1.66%) (6.98%)

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 4 (7) 11 (44)
Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve (128) 241 (164) 219
Cash flow hedge reserve (446) 431 (491) 473
Taxation effects on the above 144 (168) 164 (173)
Effect on equity (426) 497 (480) 475
As percentage of equity (0.98%) 1.14% (0.83%) 0.82%

Movements in the FVOCI reserve would impact CET1 capital, however the movement in the cash flow hedge reserve would not impact CET1
capital.

home.barclays/annualreport Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report   114

Risk review
Risk performance
Treasury and Capital risk

Volatility of the FVOCI portfolio in the liquidity pool

Changes in value of FVOCI exposures flow directly through capital via the FVOCI reserve. The volatility of the value of the FVOCI investments in the
liquidity pool is captured and managed through a value measure rather than an earning measure, i.e. the non-traded market risk VaR.